

Rio Salado Sportsman's Club, Inc. Policies and Procedures

Policy #3 - Shooting Facility Use Fees:

Appropriate fees, to offset the cost of maintenance and upkeep, will be charged for the use of RSSC facilities according to a fee schedule.



Rio Salado Sportsman's Club, Inc. Policies and Procedures

Procedure - Shooting Facility Use Fees:

A.	Daily	use fee.	All	Shooter	fees	are	per	person.
----	--------------	----------	-----	----------------	------	-----	-----	---------

iii Duily	use ree. All photeer rees are per person.				
1.	General Use Daily Fee (Non-Member)	. \$15.00			
2.	Member's Guest Fee	\$10.00			
3.	Main Range Member Fee	. No Charge			
	Division Match Fees and Non-commercial Events - (Member)				
	(Non-member)				
5.	Commercial Fees.	\$10.00			
6.	Law Enforcement, Military and 1st Responders	\$10.00			
7.	Minors (Under 18)				
8.	Clay Targets (Juniors)				
9.	Clay Targets (Member)				
	Clay Targets (Non-Members)				
	Shotgun Proximity Card				
	User Group Match Fees - \$20 minimum or \$3.00 per member shooter				
12.	day for 10 or more and \$5.00 per nonmember.	po.			
13.	Qualified Member After Hour Shooting	\$25.00 yearly			
B. Other		. 420.00 yearry			
	Range Rental (Daily) (excluding Commercial Training Bays)				
	High Power	\$200.00			
	Small Bore				
	Practical Pistol Bays				
	(PB3 5pm – 9pm M-F for Rifle Instru				
•					
	Classroom Fees (Daily)	•			
	Vendors/per day				
	Reservation Cancellation	-			
	Range/Activity Center Cleanup (per hour/ per person)	\$20.00			
6.	Activity Center Rental / Training Center (per day)	.			
	a. 4 hours or less	•			
	b. 5 hours or more				
	Night Lighting Fee (Ranges)				
8.	Misc. Services, Targets, Target Frames, etc., other services	Varies			
NOTEG	4) 37 1.7 1.7 7				
NOTES:	1). Night Lighting Fees applies only to non-member user groups.	D			
	2). User Groups requiring toilet facilities must first check with the	Range			
	Manager				
	3). Miscellaneous Services – See Range Manager				
	4). ALL shooters under the age of 18 MUST be accompanied by a				
	5). Additional fees for damage to facilities or equipment, beyond responding	normal wear and			
	tear, may be assessed to cover the cost of repairs.				
This Ame	nded Policy & Procedure supersedes Policy & Procedure dated Februar	y 21, 2018.			
Signed as Approved by the Board of Directors: April 08, 2020					
Signed	Jessica Nietzel, Secretary, RS				
	Jessica inferzer, Secretary, RS	SC Date			